

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE CENTRAL REGION 7220 NW 101st Terrace Kansas City, Missouri 64153-2317

January 7, 2008

MEMORANDUM FOR:

National Weather Service Directives System (NDS)

Customers

FROM:

ynn P. Maximuk

Director, Central Region

SUBJECT:

Rescission of Central Region Supplement 03-2003, Flood

Warning Verification

The following document is rescinded from the NDS.

Supplement Title:

Flood Warning Verification

Supplement Number:

NWS Central Region Supplement 03-2003, applicable to

NWS Instruction 10-1601.

Effective Date:

June 14, 2006

Signature Date:

June 2, 2006

Certified By:

W/CR1, M. Looney

Approving Authority:

Lynn P. Maximuk, Director, Central Region

Summary:

Since Flood Warning verification data is now being archived nationally and a user interface to output statistics from that data will be available in early 2008, this supplement is no longer valid.



